

City Council Agenda Item

| Title of Agenda Item: | Forest Park's Hometown Hero Certificate Presented to Jhyrod Finch |
|---|---|
| Submitted By: | Legislative Offices |
| Date Submitted: | 9/25/2024 |
| Work Session Date | : 10/07/2024 |
| Council Meeting Date | 10/07/2024 |
| Background/History: Councilmember Akins-Wells Wells would like to honor Jhyrod Finch as "Forest Park's Hometown Hero" for his outstanding services within the community and for being a dedicated employee of the City of Forest Park. Mr. Finch's contributions include assisting with cutting grass for the city's legacy residents, maintaining lawns, coaching sports, and one day wishes to become a motivational youth speaker. The City of Forest Park and Councilmember Akins-Wells proudly present Mr. Finch with the Forest Park Hometown Hero Certificate. | |
| Action Requested from Council: Approval of renewal | |
| Cost: \$ | Budgeted for: X Yes No |
| Financial Impact: | |